Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Allen County
Fort Wayne 0500695 M 03 |ST 1001 |Road Reconstruction Maplecrest Rd from Lake Ave Fort Wayne .85|0n Federal Aid 100% Local CN $0.00 $1,694,163.00 $1,694,163.00
(3R/4R Standards) to State Blvd Funds
Fort Wayne MPO CN $3,680,000.00 $0.00 $3,680,000.00

Comments: Change FY for CN from 2014 to 2015, NIRCC Modification 14-52.

Allen County 1005320 M 03 S'-I' 1001 |Intersection Till Road at Bethel Rd & Fort Wayne .2|Off Federal Aid Fort Wayne MPO CN $1,392,000.00 $0.00 $1,392,000.00
Improvement, Huguenard Rd
Roundabout
100% Local CN $0.00 $348,000.00 $348,000.00
Funds

Comments: Change FY from 2014 to 2015, Increase in CN of by NIRCC per TIP modification 14-49. New CN Federal (80%) share is $ 1,392,000 ($1,740,000 total CN). Increase of $102,000

New Haven 0710319 M 03 ST 1012 Road Reconstruction Landin Rd: from North River Rd Fort Wayne 1.92|0n Federal Aid 100% Local CN $0.00 $1 ,292,200.00 $1 ,292,200.00
(3R/4R Standards) to Maysville Rd Funds
Fort Wayne MPO CN $5,168,800.00 $0.00 $5,168,800.00

Comments: Change FY for CN from 2014 to 2015, NIRCC TIP Modification 14-51.

Fort Wayne 0901798 M 03 |ST 1001 |Added Travel Lanes Dupont Rd: from Lima Rd (SR Fort Wayne 1.8|0On Federal Aid 100% Local RW $0.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00
3) to Coldwater Rd Funds
Fort Wayne MPO RW $800,000.00 $0.00 $800,000.00

Comments: Change FY for RW from 2014 to 2015, NIRCC Modification 14-50.

Allen County 1382497 M 03 |ST 1027 Bridge Deck Bridge 95 on Washington Cntr Fort Wayne .1]0n Federal Aid 100% Local PE $0.00 $37,500.00 $37,500.00
Reconstruction Rd over Spy Run Creek Funds
Fort Wayne MPO PE $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00
Comments: Change FY for PE from 2014 to 2015, NIRCC Modification 14-54.
Allen County 1382818 | M 03 |IR1001 |[Intersection Minnich Rd and Tillman Rd Fort Wayne .25|On Federal Aid Fort Wayne MPO PE $281,300.00 $0.00 $281,300.00
Improvement, Intersection
Roundabout
100% Local PE $0.00 $31,300.00 $31,300.00
Funds
Comments: Change FY for PE from 2014 to 2015, NIRCC Modification 14-53.
Allen County Total
Federal: $11,472,100.00 Match :$3,603,163.00 2014: 2015: $15,075,263.00 2016: 2017:

Page 1 of 37

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not
fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.



Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Bartholomew County
Indiana Department  [1296604 | M 03 |SR58 Bridge Replacement, 7.92 miles W of I-65 over Seymour On Federal Aid Bridge Consulting PE $46,978.40 $11,744.60 $58,723.00
of Transportation Concrete Branch White Creek on SR-58
Comments: PE phase for FY 2014 increased by $58,723.00 from $86,000.00 to $144,723.00
Columbus 1383247 M 03 ST 1001 |Bike/Pedestrian Along McKinIey Ave E of Marr Seymour Off Federal Aid Columbus MPO CN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Facilities then S to Clify Creek Park
100% Local CN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Funds

Comments: This project will not let through INDOT. This is being handled by DNR and all the money needs to be zeroed out for FY2015. Please delete all money for FY2015.

Bartholomew County Total
Federal: $46,978.40

Page 2 of 37

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

Match :$11,744.60

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

2014: $58,723.00

2015: $0.00

2016:

2017:




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Boone County
Whitestown 1173288 MO03 |VvA Signing \arious locations in Crawfordsville 0|Off Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $84,461.40 $0.00 $77,632.00 $6,829.40
VARI Whitestown
100% Local CN $0.00 $16,972.82 $16,214.00 $758.82
Funds
Comments: Add Funds to FY 15 for CN PER TIP mod 4-17-14

Boone County Total
Federal: $84,461.40 Match :$16,972.82 2014: $93,846.00 2015: $7,588.22 2016: 2017:

Page 3 of 37

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not
fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.



Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Clark County
Indiana Department (1296992 | M 03 |I65 Bridge Deck Overlay 3.31 miles N of SR-311 over Seymour Bridge Consulting PE $60,300.00 $6,700.00 $0.00 $67,000.00
of Transportation Perry Crossing Road on I-65
SB
Bridge PE $1,800.00 $200.00 $2,000.00
Construction
Comments: PE phase for $67,000.00 moved from FY 2014 to FY 2015 for a total of $68,000.00. UT/PE phase for $2000.00 moved from FY 2014 to FY 2017.
Indiana Department 1296560 | M 03 |US 31 Small Structure Small structure, 1.35 mile North Seymour On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW $16,000.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00

of Transportation

Replacement

of Memphis Road on US-31

Clark County Total

Comments: RW phase for $20,00.00 moved from FY 2014 to FY 2015 for a total of $35,000.00

Federal: $78,100.00

Page 4 of 37

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

Match :$10,900.00

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

2014: $0.00

2015: $87,000.00

2016:

2017: $2,000.00




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Dearborn County
Greendale 1297183 MO03 |VvA Intersect. Improv. W/ Intersection of US 50 and State Seymour 0]|On Federal Aid Cincinnati MPO RW $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
VARI Added Turn Lanes Line Road
Cincinnati MPO CN $250,000.00 $0.00 $250,000.00
Cincinnati MPO PE $146,306.00 $0.00 $136,306.00 $10,000.00
Comments: Added $34,306 to PE for Grand Total of $134,306.00. CN moved from 2015 to 2016 of $250.000. OKI MPO Administrative Modification #5 of FY2014-2017 TIP.
Aurora 1382774 M 03 |ST 1001 |Other Type Project Sidewalk repair/replacement Seymour 0[On Federal Aid 100% Local PE $0.00 $9,400.00 $9,400.00
(Miscellaneous) various streets in City of Funds
Aurora
Cincinnati MPO PE $37,600.00 $0.00 $37,600.00

Comments: Move PE from FY2014 to FY2015. OKI Administrative Modification #8 of the FY2014-2017 TIP. Modify 2014-2017 STIP moving PE phase to FY15.

Dearborn County Total
Federal: $443,906.00

Page 5 of 37

Match :$9,400.00 2014: $136,306.00 2015: $67,000.00 2016: $250,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

2017:




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Delaware County
Delaware County 0500078 M 03 |IR 1006 [New Br, Special Bridge #85 over Mississinewa Greenfield 0]|On Federal Aid Local Bridge CN $3,743,400.00 $0.00 $3,743,400.00
River on CR 800 E Program
100% Local CN $0.00 $935,850.00 $935,850.00
Funds
Comments: DMMPC resolution 14-08 moves CN funds from FY 14 to FY 16.
Muncie 0501033 M 03 S'-I' 1001 |Pavement, Other 30 blocks of Neely and Martin - Greenfield 0|Off Federal Aid Muncie MPO PE $13,440.00 $0.00 $13,440.00
Earmark
Muncie MPO RW $28,000.00 $0.00 ($20,000.00) $48,000.00
100% Local RW $0.00 $7,000.00 ($5,000.00) $12,000.00
Funds
100% Local PE $0.00 $3,574.00 $3,574.00
Funds
Comments: DMMPC - resolution 14-01 added funds to PE of $17,014 and RW funds added $35,000 FY 14. Resolution 14-08 moved the RW funds of 60,000 total to FY 15.
Delaware County 1382332 M 03 |ST 1024 |Bridge Rehabilitation Bridge # 516 over White River Greenfield 0[On Federal Aid 100% Local CN $0.00 $0.00 ($395,200.00) $395,200.00
Or Repair on Tillotson Avenue, 0.15 miles Funds
north of SR32
Muncie MPO CN $0.00 $0.00 ($1,580,800.00)|  $1,580,800.00
Comments: move CN & CE to FY 17 - DMTIP Mod &Amend from April - Hugh Smith comments - We took the change in FY modifications to the Technical Advisory Committee and to the Administrative
Committee in February 2014. TAC approved the modifications, but the Administrative Committee simply accepted the information because Larry Heil of FHWA said we had the right to make timing
madifications to the TIP without having the committees approve such modifications Muncie
Muncie 1173228 M 03 |ST 1001 |Pavement, Other Wheeling Avenue from Greenfield .65|On Federal Aid Muncie MPO CN $0.00 $0.00 ($152,000.00) $152,000.00
Riverside to Centennial
100% Local CN $0.00 $0.00 ($2,358,000.00)]  $2,358,000.00
Funds

Comments: DMMPC Resolution 14-08 moving CN and CE from FY 16 to FY 17

Delaware County Total
Federal: $3,784,840.00

Page 6 of 37

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

Match :$946,424.00

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

2014: -$7,986.00

2015: $60,000.00

2016: $193,250.00

2017: $4,486,000.00




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Elkhart County
Elkhart County 1383189 | MO03 |IR1001 [Traffic Signals Signal Upgrades: 2 in Elkhart Fort Wayne 0[Multiple Elkhart-Goshen CN $251,730.00 $0.00 $251,730.00
Modernization Co, 7 in Goshen & 34 in City of MPO
Elkhart
100% Local CN $0.00 $27,970.00 $27,970.00
Funds
Comments: MACOG TIP 21-14. CN funding increased. Increase only shown here.
Elkhart County Total
Federal: $251,730.00 Match :$27,970.00 2014: $279,700.00 2015: 2016: 2017:

Page 7 of 37

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not
fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Floyd County
Indiana Department  [1173859 [ M 03 |164 Bridge Thin Deck Bridge over 1-64, EB 02.55 Seymour Ofinterstate Bridge CN $30,420.00 $3,380.00 $33,800.00
of Transportation Overlay miles W SR-64 Construction
(Baylor-Wissman Rd)
Comments: Increase CN phase by $33,800.00 for FY 2015 for a total of $97,500.00.
New Albany 0901275 M 03 ST 1008 |Road Reconstruction Upgrade Market and Spring Seymour 1.1|On Federal Aid 100% Local PE $0.00 $56,250.00 $56,250.00
(3R/4R Standards) Streets as 2-way streets from Funds
IN 111 to State St
100% Local CN $0.00 $473,200.00 $473,200.00
Funds
Louisville MPO PE $225,000.00 $0.00 $225,000.00
Louisville MPO CN $1,892,800.00 $0.00 $321,776.00 $1,571,024.00

Floyd County Total

Comments: Add $75,000 for PE for total of $225,000. Move PE from FY0015 to FY2015. Add $18,750 as match for total of $58,250. Move FY2014 PE to FY2015. Administration Modification by KIPDA

3/27/14.

Federal: $2,148,220.00

Page 8 of 37

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

Match :$532,830.00

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

2014:

2015: $636,826.00

2016: $2,044,224.00

2017:




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Hamilton County
Fishers 1173194 M 03 |ST 1001 |Enhancement Eller Road North of 106th St Greenfield 0]|On Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN -$4,400.00 $0.00 ($4,400.00)
and Cheeney Creek Park
100% Local CN $0.00 -$1,100.00 ($1,100.00)
Funds
Comments: 14-03.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2S 2014 TIP: Reduce CN/CE by $4,400 Federal - TE $1,100 Local Match. Revise CN/CE estimate.
Fishers 1297563 M 03 S'-I' 1055 |Intersection Intersection Improvement 106th Greenfield 0|Off Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $0.00 $0.00 ($1,092,000.00) $1,092,000.00
Improvement, St & Cumberland Rd.
Roundabout
100% Local CN $0.00 $0.00 ($273,000.00) $273,000.00
Funds
Comments: 14-03.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2S 2014 TIP: Moved CN from 2015 to 2016.
Westfield 1173100 M 03 |ST 1001 [Intersection Intersection of 161st Street and Greenfield 0|On Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $568,500.00 $0.00 ($1,490,000.00) $2,058,500.00
Improvement, Oakridge Rd in Washington
Roundabout Township
Comments: 14-03.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2S 2014 TIP - move CN from 2014 to 2015; increase CN funds from $1,490,000 to $2,058,500.
Carmel 1297166 M 03 ST 1060 |Other Intersection Intersection 116th ST & Gray Greenfield 0]|On Federal Aid 100% Local CN $0.00 $0.00 ($1531000_00) $153'000_00
Improvement Road, Carmel, IN Funds
Indianapolis MPO CN $0.00 $0.00 ($1,377,000.00)]  $1,377,000.00
Comments: 14-03.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2S 2014 TIP: move CN from 2015 to 2016.
Fishers 1173474 MO03 |ST 1055 [Intersect. Improv. W/ 106th Street and Eller Road Greenfield 0]|On Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN -$624,000.00 $0.00 ($624,000.00)
Added Turn Lanes
100% Local CN $0.00 -$156,000.00 ($156,000.00)
Funds
Comments: 14-03.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2S 2014 TIP: reduce STIP to match TIP funds. 2015 CN Fed= $326,000; Loc= $81,500.
Fishers 1173473 | M 03 |ST 1065 [Intersection 96th Street and Lantern Road Greenfield 0]|On Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $0.00 $0.00 ($2,400,000.00) $2,400,000.00
Improvement,
Roundabout
100% Local CN $0.00 $0.00 ($600,000.00) $600,000.00
Funds
Comments: 14-03.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2S 2014 TIP: move CN from 2015 to 2016.
Carmel 1296021 M 03 |ST 1001 |Other Type Project Intersection of Carmel Dr and Greenfield 0]|On Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN -$1,121,300.00 $0.00 ($2,400,000.00) $1,278,700.00
(Miscellaneous) Range Line Rd Roundabout
Comments: 14-03.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2S 2014 TIP: move CN from 2014 to 2016. IMPO increased CN funds to 100% match to = $1,278,700.
Westfield 1173193 M 03 |ST 1001 |Other Type Project Old Monon Trail from 191st Greenfield 0|Off Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO RW $0.00 $0.00 ($800,000.00) $800,000.00
(Miscellaneous) Street to 206th Street in
Washington Township
100% Local RwW $0.00 $0.00]  ($200,000.00) $200,000.00
Funds
Page 9 of 37

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Westfield 1173193 M 03 |ST 1001 |Other Type Project Old Monon Trail from 191st Greenfield 0|Off Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN -$1,035,546.00 $0.00 ($1,696,131.00) $660,585.00
(Miscellaneous) Street to 206th Street in
Washington Township
100% Local CN $0.00  $1,035,541.00 ($1,382,424.00)]  $2,417,965.00
Funds
Comments: 14-02.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2 2014 TIP - CN funds in 2015 adjusted and will total $660,585 Federal, $2,417,965 Local.
\Westfield 1173468 M 03 S'-I' 1001 |Intersection Intersection of 156th St and Greenfield 0]|On Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $1,716,000.00 $0.00 $1,716,000.00
Improvement, Springmill Road in Westfield
Roundabout
Comments: 14-03.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2S 2014 TIP: CN is now 100% Match. Increase of CN funds from $1,372,800 to $1,716,000.
Hamilton County 1383153 M 03 |ST 1001 |Bike/Pedestrian 146th St. 800 ft. W of Springmill Greenfield 0|Off Federal Aid 100% Local CN $0.00 $14,380.00 $14,380.00
Facilities Ave to Western Way, W Path Funds
ADA Project
Indianapolis MPO CN $31,520.00 $0.00 $31,520.00
Comments: 14-02.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2 2014 TIP: Increase funds by $31,520 Federal TAP $14,380 Local Match for CN/CE in SFY 2015
Hamilton County 1383155 M 03 ST 1001 |Bike/Pedestrian 146th St Dublin Dr. to Harrison Greenfield 0|Off Federal Aid 100% Local CN $0.00 $119,475.00 $1 19,475.00
Facilities St, Central ADA Project Funds
Indianapolis MPO CN $30,400.00 $0.00 $30,400.00
Comments: 14-02.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2 2014 TIP: Increase funds by $30,400 Federal TAP $119,475 Local Match for CN/CE in SFY 2015
Fishers 1383178 M 03 IR 1003 |Road Reconstruction 113th St from Olio Rd to Florida Greenfield 0|Off Federal Aid 100% Local CN $0.00 $0.00 ($455,860.00) $455,860.00
(3R/4R Standards) Rd, rd rehabilitation Funds
Indianapolis MPO CN $0.00 $0.00 ($1,823,450.00)]  $1,823,450.00
Comments: 14-03.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2S 2014 TIP: move CN from 2016 to 2017.
Hamilton County 1383062 M 03 |IR 1001 [Safety Revisions Various Location- signalized Greenfield 0]|On Federal Aid 100% Local CN $0.00 $27,785.00 $27,785.00
intersections in Hamilton Co. Funds
Indianapolis MPO CN $42,570.00 $0.00 $42,570.00

Comments: 14-02.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2 2014 TIP: increase funds for CN. Federal by $42,570, and Local by $27,785.

Hamilton County Total
Federal: -$396,256.00

Page 10 of 37

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

Match :$1,040,081.00

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

2014: -$4,890,000.00

2015: -$4,718,425.00

2016: $7,972,940.00

2017: $2,279,310.00




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |[WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Hancock County
Hancock County 1383061 M 03 |IR 1001 [Signing Indy MPA in Hancock County Greenfield Off Federal Aid 100% Local PE $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Funds
100% Local CN $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Funds
Indianapolis MPO PE $45,000.00 $0.00 $45,000.00
Indianapolis MPO CN $27,000.00 $0.00 $27,000.00

Comments: 14-03.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2S 2014 TIP - add R/W to 2015, move CN from 2014 to 2015; increase CN - local from $7,153 to $10,153, Federal from $64,375 to $91,375.

Hancock County Total
Federal: $72,000.00

Page 11 of 37

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

Match :$8,000.00

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

2014:

2015: $80,000.00

2016:

2017:




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Hendricks County
Brownsburg 0200705 | M O3 |ST 1004 |Added Travel Lanes From US 136 to 56th Street Crawfordsville 1.61|On Federal Aid Local Safety CN $347,147.00 $0.00 $347,147.00
Program
Comments: add UT CN funds to FY 15 at 100% federal Per TIP 4-17-14
Brownsburg 1006321 M 03 |ST 1001 |Bike/Pedestrian O'Dell, Sycamore , Tilden, Crawfordsville .89|0n Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $292,720.00 $0.00 $292,720.00
Facilities Jefferson Street SRTS project
Local Safety PE $37,081.00 $0.00 $37,081.00
Program
100% Local CN $0.00 $73,180.00 $73,180.00
Funds
Comments: PER TIP mod 5-16-14
move PE to FY 15
MOVE CN to FY 15 and change funding program from SRTS to MPO TAP
RW will be added in next amenmdment
Town of Avon 1173287 M 03 ST 1003 |Road Reconstruction Avon Roundabout upgrade at Crawfordsville 0]|On Federal Aid 100% Local PE $0.00 $5,350.00 $5‘350_00
(3R/4R Standards) Dan Jones Road/CR 100S Funds
Indianapolis MPO PE $48,150.00 $0.00 $48,150.00
100% Local CN $0.00 $21,226.00 $21,226.00
Funds
Indianapolis MPO CN $191,035.00 $0.00 $191,035.00
Comments: Per TIP mod 14-02.2
Move CN funds to FY 15 and add additional funds to CN
Brownsburg 1382938 MO03 |VA Sign Modernization Sign Inventory, Multiple Crawfordsville 0|Multiple 100% Local PE $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
VARI (Series Of Units) locations in Brownsburg Funds
Indianapolis MPO PE $135,000.00 $0.00 $135,000.00
Comments: move PE funds from FY 14 to FY 15 PER TIP Mod 5-5-14
Town of Avon 1400277 M 03 |IR1031 |Road Rehabilitation CR 100 S Crawfordsville 0]|On Federal Aid 100% Local CN $0.00 $168,855.00 $168,855.00
(3R/4R Standards) Funds
Indianapolis MPO CN $393,995.00 $0.00 $393,995.00
Comments: Per TIP mod 5-30-14 move CN funds FY 15
Town of Avon 1400276 M 03 |IR1030 |Road Rehabilitation CR 100 N. Resurfacing Crawfordsville 0]|On Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $326,470.00 $0.00 $326,470.00
(3R/4R Standards)
100% Local CN $0.00 $139,915.00 $139,915.00
Funds
Comments: Per TIP mod 5-30-14 move CN funds from 16 to FY 15

Page 12 of 37

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*

Hendricks County Total
Federal: $1,771,598.00 Match :$423,526.00 2014: 2015: $2,195,124.00 2016: 2017:

Page 13 of 37

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.



Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Howard County
Howard County 0710026 M 03 |IR1011 |Road Reconstruction Touby Pike with added lane Greenfield On Federal Aid Kokomo MPO CN $1,629,840.00 $0.00 $1,629,840.00
(3R/4R Standards) width from Morgan Street to
new US 31 Frwy interchang
100% Local CN $0.00 $407,460.00 $407,460.00
Funds
Comments: KHCGCC TIP Resolution 2013-15 added money to CN total of 197,300 and moved CN to FY 15 from FY 14.
Howard County Total
Federal: $1,629,840.00 Match :$407,460.00 2014: 2015: $2,037,300.00 2016: 2017:

Page 14 of 37

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Jackson County
Indiana Department  [0800156 | M 03 |US50  |Bridge Replacement, 3.35 miles W SR 235, bridge Seymour 0[On Federal Aid Bridge CN $492,800.00 $123,200.00 $616,000.00
of Transportation Concrete over Clear Spring Creek Construction
Bridge ROW RW $216,000.00 $54,000.00 $270,000.00
Comments: Modification submitted to move RW Phase from FY 2014 to FY 2016 for total of $270,000 in 2016. Move CN Phase from FY 2015 to FY 2017 for total of $616,000. Modification of the
2014-2017 STIP.
Jackson County 1005701 | M03 |IR1014 |Bridge Replacement, Replacement of Bridge 195 Seymour .26|0n Federal Aid Local Bridge CN $2,031,506.00 $0.00 $2,031,506.00
Concrete over Muscatatuck River on 550 Program

W

Comments: Modification to move CN from FY2014 to FY2015. Total amount of $$ is correct. Amend STIP 2014-2017 - Move CN from FY14 to FY15.

Jackson County Total

Federal: $2,740,306.00

Page 15 of 37

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Match :$177,200.00

2014:

2015: $2,031,506.00

2016: $270,000.00

2017: $616,000.00




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*

Jennings County

North Vernon 1173751 M 03 |ST 1001 |Road Rehabilitation Madison Avenue & Fifth St, Seymour 0|On Federal Aid Local Trans CN $2,474,096.50 $0.00 $2,474,096.50
(3R/4R Standards) from O& M Avenue to U.S. 50 Enhancement
Program
100% Local CN $0.00 $776,603.50 $776,603.50
Funds

Comments: Move CN from FY2016 to FY2015. This project is not in an MPO area.

Jennings County Total
Federal: $2,474,096.50 Match :$776,603.50 2014: 2015: $3,250,700.00 2016: 2017:

Page 16 of 37

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not
fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.



Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Johnson County
Whiteland 1173103 M 03 |IR 1001 [Intersection Roundabout Intersection Seymour On Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO PE $7,956.00 $0.00 $7,956.00
Improvement, Improvement Whiteland Rd
Roundabout (500N) and Graham Rd(225E)
100% Local PE $0.00 $884.00 $884.00
Funds
Comments: Increased federal amount of PE $7,956.00 and match PE $884.00 in FY2014. Total PE in FY14 should be $153,840. Adoption Amendment 14-02.1 Administrative Q2 2014 Approved
2/10/2014. Copy to M McNeil 5/28/14
Johnson County 1382775 M 03 |VA 1019 |Other Roadside Upgrade existing pedestrian Seymour On Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $212,432.40 $0.00 $212,432.40
Maintenance crosswalk warning device
CR700 N(Stones Crossing)
100% Local CN $0.00 $24,109.00 $24,109.00
Funds
Johnson County Total
Federal: $220,388.40 Match :$24,993.00 2014: $245,381.40 2015: 2016: 2017:

Page 17 of 37

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Lake County
Lake County 0088990 M03 |IR1000 |Bridge Replacement, Bridge #36 State Line Road LaPorte 0[On Federal Aid 100% Local CN $0.00 -$46,175.00 ($46,175.00)
Other Construction over Kankakee River Funds
Northwest Indiana CN $31,900.00 $0.00 $31,900.00
MPO
Comments: Additional $31,900 for CN phase in FY 16. Per NIRPC Admin Mod May 2014-1. Also reduced local match by $46,175.00
Lake County 0600752 M 03 |IR1036 |[New Bridge, Other Replace Lake County Bridge LaPorte .2|On Federal Aid Northwest Indiana CN $247,660.27 $0.00 $247,660.27
306: Broad St over Turkey MPO
Creek
Comments: NIRPC Admin Mod additional CN funds $247,660.27 FY 2015
Lowell 1000077 M 03 |ST 1001 |Other Type Project Curb sidewalk reconstruction LaPorte .973|On Federal Aid Group Il Program RW $64,210.00 $0.00 $64,210.00
(Miscellaneous) SR 2 (Commercial Ave)
Freemont to Burr St
100% Local RW $0.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00
Funds
Comments: Move RW from FY 14 to FY 15
Chesterton 1173425 | M 03 |ST 1001 [Traffic Signals, New Upgrade signals Calumet Ave LaPorte 0[On Federal Aid Northwest Indiana CN $32,692.00 $0.00 $32,692.00
Or Modernized and Indian Boundary Road MPO
100% Local CN $0.00 $8,173.00 $8,173.00
Funds
Comments: NIRPC Admin Mod May 2014-1. Change CN FY from 2014 to 2015. Add $32,692.00 to CN bringing total CN to $266,270
Lake County 1172007 M 03 ST 1038 Road Reconstruction 45th Ave. from Whitcomb to LaPorte 1.5|0On Federal Aid Northwest Indiana RW $0.00 $0.00
(3R/4R Standards) Chase (Ph 2B) MPO
100% Local CN $0.00 $30,400.00 $30,400.00
Funds
Northwest Indiana CN $152,000.00 $0.00 $152,000.00
MPO
100% Local RW $0.00 $0.00
Funds
Comments: NIRPC Admin Mod May 2014-1. Change RW FY from 2014 to 2015. Add additional $152,000.00 STP 1 funds to CN and change FY from 2015 to 2016.
Hammond 1297017 M 03 SR 312 Road Reconstruction Chicago Avenue (SR 312) from LaPorte 2.114|0n Federal Aid 100% Local RW $0.00 $0.00
(3R/4R Standards) lllinois State Line to White Oak Funds
Avenue
Northwest Indiana RW $0.00 $0.00
MPO
Comments: NIRPC Admin Mod May 2014-1. Change RW year from 2014 to 2015 for both STP 1 and Demo funds
Cedar Lake 0810443 M 03 |ST 1001 |Bike/Pedestrian Parrish Ave, 137th Ave and LaPorte 0|Off Federal Aid Local Safety RW $8,555.00 $0.00 $8,555.00
Facilities 133rd Ave Program
Local Safety CN $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00

Program

Page 18 of 37

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Comments: NIRPC Admin Mod May 2014-1 $8,555 increase in RW funds. $8,555 decrease in CN funds
Merrillville 1173706 | M 03 |ST 1033 |Bike/Pedestrian C&O Trail, Phase 2 from SR 53 LaPorte 1.17|Off Federal Aid Northwest Indiana PE $29,600.00 $0.00 $29,600.00
Facilities to Mississippi St. north of US MPO
30
Northwest Indiana RW $0.00 $0.00
MPO
100% Local RW $0.00 $0.00
Funds
100% Local PE $0.00 $7,400.00 $7,400.00
Funds
Comments: NIRPC Admin Mod May 2014-1. PE phase change year from 2014 to 2015. Add $29,600 supplemental funds to PE. RW phase change year from 2014 to 2015.
Crown Point 1173708 | M 03 |ST 1001 [intersect. Improv. W/ Merrillville Road Intersection at LaPorte 0]On Federal Aid Northwest Indiana CN $0.00 $0.00
Added Turn Lanes Summit Street MPO
100% Local CN $0.00 $0.00
Funds
Comments: NIRPC Admin Mod May 2014-1. change CN year from 2016 to 2015
Hammond 1297253 M 03 |IR1025 |Bike/Pedestrian Marquette LaPorte .51]|On Federal Aid Northwest Indiana CN $0.00 $0.00
Facilities Greenway-Hammond Phase 3, MPO
Sheffield, 129th to Toll Road
100% Local CN $0.00 $0.00
Funds
Comments: NIRPC Admin Mod May 2014-1. change CN year from 2014 to 2015.
Crown Point 1382596 MO03 |ST 1001 |Traffic Signals, New New Traffic Signals Summit LaPorte 0|On Federal Aid Northwest Indiana CN $0.00 $0.00
Or Modernized Street at Madison St MPO
100% Local CN $0.00 $0.00
Funds
Comments: NIRPC Admin Mod May 2014-1. Change year from 2016 to 2017.
Hammond 1382659 M 03 |IR1025 |Bike/Pedestrian Marquette Greenway: LaPorte .5|On Federal Aid 100% Local RW $0.00 $0.00
Facilities Hammond Lake Front Park to Funds
State Line
100% Local PE $0.00 $0.00
Funds
Local RW $0.00 $0.00
Transportation
Alternatives
Local CN $0.00 $0.00
Transportation
Alternatives
Local PE $0.00 $0.00
Transportation
Alternatives
100% Local CN $0.00 $0.00
Funds

Page 19 of 37

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*

Comments: NIRPC Admin Mod May 2014-1. PE phase change year from 2014 to 2015. RW phase change year from 2015 to 2016. CN phase change year from 2016 to 2017

Schererville 1382661 M 03 |IR1025 |Bike/Pedestrian Pennsy Greenway, Phase Il LaPorte 1.79|0n Federal Aid 100% Local CN $0.00 $0.00
Facilities Funds
Northwest Indiana CN $0.00 $0.00
MPO

Comments: NIRPC Admin Mod May 2014-1. CN phase change year from 2016 to 2017

Lake County Total
Federal: $666,617.27 Match :$84,798.00 2014: 2015: $483,290.27 2016: $268,125.00 2017:

Page 20 of 37

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.



Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FED